TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC		12/16/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079285	FLOODMAP
Registration Number:	2058756	HOMEOWNER AREA NOTIFICATION SERVICE, HNS
Registration Number:	3236132	INSTANTDATA
Registration Number:	3452207	PARCELPOINT
Registration Number:	3525760	RAPIDLINES
Registration Number:	3279044	SMARTWEB
Registration Number:	3450982	SOURCEBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3450983	SOURCEPLUS
Registration Number:	3299441	TAXWATCH
Registration Number:	1887440	WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155255311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900227991 REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0301

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610033.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	07/11/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_name change#page1.tif source=CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0302



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30,00 filing fee must accompany this form.

EFFECTIVE DATE

12-81-1011

"ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 21 2011

	IMPORTANT – Read instructions i		This Space For F	iling Use Only
1,		2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	
	199731610036	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, I		
3,	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHEI NECESSARY.	RÉ INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE A	TTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAI ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	ME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMI	TED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD. LIAE	SILITY CO.* OR THE
	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC			
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Y WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE)	:	
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP			
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE AF	RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	ED IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET F	ORTH ON SEPARATE ATTACHE	D PAGES AND ARE MADE ON WHICH THE LIMITED
	Liability company is to disso	LVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL	UTION.
1 .	LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSO	LVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31	UTION.
1 .	Liability company is to disso	LVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH December	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL	YEAR 2011
₹. ŏ.	LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSO FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH December	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31	YEAR 2011
\$. 5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM TH	MONTH December	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS 12/16/2011	YEAR 2011
\$. 5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH December THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS	YEAR 2011
\$. 5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM TH	MONTH December THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST Corelogic, Inc., Sole Member	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS 12/16/2011	YEAR 2011
\$. 5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary of Type or PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO:	MONTH December THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST Corelogic, Inc., Sole Member	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS 12/16/2011	YEAR 2011
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary of Type or PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: NAME FIRM ADDRESS	MONTH December THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST Corelogic, Inc., Sole Member	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS 12/16/2011	YEAR 2011
\$. 5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary of TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: NAME FIRM	MONTH December THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST Corelogic, Inc., Sole Member	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOL DAY 31 RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS 12/16/2011	YEAR 2011

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

thereby carried that the foreigning transcript of the production of the compact transcript of the compact transcript

ner: 2.2.2011

Oate:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 07/11/2012